288

d J 6, 1956,

A Public Hearing into applications for rezoning of properties under.the
Burnaby Town Plenning By-lew 1948, was held on Monlay, July 16, 195 at 6,30 p.m,
in the Council Chambers, 4000 Granivies Highway.

H ] 3 illo W.P.Philps, Ch -
Presgent gg; ? %gﬁ%;}‘#.ﬁﬂiigs Egaiﬁérggggg. rs Pa, arlton,Jrum

Applicaetions wore dealt with as follows:

(1) Lots 5, 6 and 7, Blk,l, J,L.69 - from Residential two Family to Light
Industrial,

No repregsentations were mule for or against this propossd rezoning,

(2) Blk.3 W) of N5, J,L.4 and part of Block 3 Sk as shown on plen 4829,
JeL.4 from Small Holdings to Light Industrial,

-

Mrs, Ritohie spoke on behalf of the agents for the ownes Of the property
in suppos+. of the proposed rezoning,

(3) Lot "6", Explanatory Plan 13773, Blocks 1 and 8, J,L, 4 and Blook 2 Sk part
south of -lougheed Highway, J.L.4, from SMall Holdings t0 Commereial.

Mr.Clark, solicitor for Jominion Stores Limited, which firm nus optiocns to
purchas® gave a resumse of requirements as outlined by the Planning
Enfineer with reference t0 the¢ proposed develogment by the said firm, The
So t

icito omitted that h had roviged their plan d had mede
g:mng%ersggagégmentg :% c%gpf§1=¥%h %uerrgquireuents } tgeaplanging
ginder,

(4) Lots 4 and 5, blk,2, J,L,206 from. Light IndustrIal ¢o Commercisl,
No r¢preésentations were masde for or against this reézoning,

(56) All thet area oounded on the Nérth oy Hastings Street, Grove Avenuo, the

lane south of Hastings Struat between Grove Avenue and Clare Avenue
Clare®Avenud, Hastings Gereet, on the cagi by Jincan  Avsnue te Paidn

tree nd Juncan Avenuepro eeted riig_Stpeet, on ghe gough b
gu:tig'sgraet?ntﬁg dast BXﬁniagg oftiogu4} glkfg. S:L.EO& nns tﬁe nlrth
boundaries of Lots 4 and 5, of seid Block 2, J,L.305, on the west by
Kengington Avenue - from Light Indugtrial tc regiientisl two family.

The Solicitor for the British Americen 01l Co, wrotd roquesting that Lot 1
Block 2 J,L,206 be exoluded from the progoséd rozoning due ¢o construotion
work on a service station huving commonced on this property.

Mr, W,A.Benndtt, reproesonting the 01l Company olaborated on the request
of the Solicitor, \ N

A Jdelegate from the Juthie Spefling Ra+op.yers' Association spoke in sup-
port 3f the proposed rezoning,

The Solicitor for Sperlingebunber and Builders' Supplies Ltd, submitted a

writteon reéquest that the uwring into the rezoning of praperty et 840

Sperling Avenue 0o laid over to July 30th when repre¢sentations would be
submitted,

The owner of the Sperling Lumbar Compgny property requestéd that the said
property be emoluded from the praposed rezcuing.

Mrs, Jawson, sponsor of the drigingl Petition appliocation, spoke in suprort
afthe prapo%edprozonin . & t PP t v oF P

The meeting of the Municipal Counoil oonvoned.st 730 p.m,
Rev, N.).MoInnes led in &n Opening Pruyer,
Moved oy Cr. Morrison, geoonded b Cr. F.Philps "Thet the minutes of the previous

mesting o8 adopted es writton end confirmed,
Carried Unsnimously,

Stendard 011 Compeny suomittdden epplicetion for rézoning to Hesvy Industrial
61l portions of lund lying nosth of the Property ine egtudlished oy Plans
Cenovlletion Wo,7 and the MoGill Park Lend Exchande By-law 1965 between
Carleton and Madison Avenues,

Mo ved o{ Cr MO rrison, s¢conded 6, Cr.Charlton "That yhe application be recd ived
ond tgbled for « report from the Plenning Engineer,

Carried Umnimously,



289

* - - -

H, vender Ende subaitted an agplica» ion for rezoning propgryy deseribed
. Block 138, J,U.,79N having 127’ on Graniview Highway by 250° g«long Ledger
Street, from Small Holling to0 Iocal Commeroiasl,

Moved by Cr . Hughes,ssconded by Cr.Morrison “Thet the application De

tabled pending a report of the Planning Engineer,”
Carried Unanimously,

Merrick's L ed submitted an appl ion on behglf of a group of dbusiness
men for %u:%ﬂiéo o?‘ STéhiu‘mpfa‘ﬁ?c’u the deveiopmnt o§ anpla-hol.o

Golf Course, .

Juthie Sperling Ratepayers’' Association wrote with reference to the de-
velorment of Jistriet Lot 137 and 138 protesting any proposed industriael
- develorment of these distriot lots, The Assccieticn submitted the proft)soi
o~nstruoctdon of &« golf ocourse with park end récroational services in this

arda would be supported by their orgunization,

Moved by Cr.Hughes, sgegonded Dy Cr.Charlton "Thet the lettors from the
Juthie Sporling Retepayers’ Association and Merricks Limjted, be reeeived
and rofersred to the North eust burnaby Jevelepment Committes,”

Carr fod Unanimously,

South burnaby Mens' Clup wrote offer1n§ 1o takoover operation and eomple-
4 tilon of the Burnaby Youth Centre byilding at bonsor Park,

Moved by Cr,Hughes,seconded by Cr.CharltoN " That the letter be received
end referred to the Chief Administrative Officer for repore,”

Carried Unanimously.

Seuth Burnaby Junior ohamber of Commercd submittcd a letter advising of
their recent visi¢ t0 the City of Winnipeg where the National Junior ehambes
of Commeree Convention was heli, The Burnaby organiution presented a rep-
lica of the official Coat Of Arms of the City of Winnipeg t0 Hia Worship
Reave MacSorley on behalf of Mayor george Sharpe of Winnipeg. A presenta-
tion was male by Mr, Elton Barwood, The correspondence wmas received gnd

an expression of appreéciation extended to the B:rme™y organizetionand
to Mayor Sherpe 0f Winnipeg,

Seuth Bux-nnby'Bogrd of trade submitted a resumve of ¢ discussion on the
rropogsed installation of Parking Meters sleny Kingsway, hold at a recent
moeting of their Board, The information was suomitted for consideration

by the Council,
M8 ved’ by b ﬂorison gseconded by Gr.F,.Pni "That the ndence be
recdive a;ﬂ roi‘eud t0 the Trxrsio c:ng %Fﬁfnc Sa o;f‘éﬁﬁ&?{’%u.“’

. Cerriéd Unsgnimously,

Childrens' Hospitul wrcte with referen ﬁ% rcperty holdings in gurnady
degoribed Let 1, S.J.5 brk.2, J.L.14, Ig 12941 vy,2, J,L.14 which
property oarried & tex levy of $141,94 for the ourrent year, The Inati-
tute requested that consideration be given to a grant in lieu of this tax-
et1on pointing out that while the property was not developed for Hospital
pusrpo ges, many resident children in burnuoy received treatment in their
instituteé leoated in the City of Vancouver,

Mo ved oy Cr, w.P,Philps,seconded by or,Charlton " That the lettér be ré-
osived and referred to the Committee on Grants,” .
Carried Unanimously.

Minister of Health and Welfare wrot® with reference to the sitd cf the
new Girls' Industria] School sdvisinf the Government hed given consiler-
ation to the Council’'s proposals to Iocate the school on the east side
of Willingdon Avenue, ani had dedioced to proceed with the construction
on thedriginal looaticn.

Moved by or,Hughe¢s,seeonded .by Cr.CharltoN "Thgt the lettor be .receivad
and & oOpy ror55m3d t0 the mening Engin“r.. t har !

>

Carried .Unanimously,

Jeputy Minister of Munioipal Affaiss submitted information that the
réount approvel of Order-in-Council #1620 guthority haed beon oconferred
on the Coungils of each of Jigtrict and Village
«id to any \‘Tu}y Ostaggishoiyf»oaf Comu:,teo seteﬁp ‘{é‘“&?&g%}%’aﬁ grant
arrange for the celebration of the Centennial Annivergary of the Province
of British Columbis, this actism having been taken since no special auth-
ority wss cantained in the Municipal Aot or Villgge uunioipnfitios Aot
authdrizing oouncils to grant such aid, -
uo;e%db; Cr.Morrisonsgeconded oy Cr.Jrummond "That the letter be ra-
ceived,

Carried Unanimously,

e .



- yn

290

Canadien Federation of Mayors umd Municipalities submittad g oory of & compre-
hensive submisgion by + !
eoonanic proapssss, dntioiinfoaars 480nt 1 Fo858200 vo RS . YBUAET 18R 07, Sonsls s
apportion as approvéd at the last Convention of the federation tomard the cost
of this Stbmission,

Moved by Cr.W,P,.Pnilps,seconded by Cr . Hughes "That the report be received and
the sccount paid,”

. . - Carried Unanimdusly.
Eva Anderson wrote éxpressing appreciation to the Council for the Gift pres-
ontation t0 ¢ach memoer of the staff in appreciaticn for gervice endered duri
the reecént Municipal Hull Official Opening? o ‘r 008 ronder ne
Yoved by Cr. W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the letter be received,”

Carrisd Unenimously,

Tenders were received for purchase of ¢wo Triple Ccmbination fire trugks,
Moved by Cr.Morsriscn,s¢oonded by Cr,J)rummond "That the tendﬁrs-oe openad,”

Carried Unanimously.
Tenders weére then opened revealing the following offers:

Tender Amount (2 trucks)

Tender No, 1 $ 42,346,00 plus tex,and delivery,
‘ ;‘endex- No, 2 42,965,000 plus tax gnd delivery,
T::i:r g:. g g . 554 500,00 plus tex and delivery,
r ‘
Sonder No‘: 3 §9,940,00 plus tux and delivery,

67,743,000 plus tex and delivery,

Moved oy Cr, F,Philps,svoonded by er.,MorrisoN "That the tenders be received
and rerorroc‘!' tc & Committee of the Purchasing Agent, Fire Chief and Tre.suror

for report, Carried Unsnimously.

The Treasurer submitted & report on the exchange of lands authorized oy
McGill Park Exchange By-law B965 whersdy this corporation acquired Lot "F"
Blook 32, ),L.187, Plan 15586, The Tregssurer pointed out that title was
vested in the corgoration until Jenuary of this year and the_taxes assesgsed
amounted to $210,87, The Treasurer recdmmended that euthority be grented
to his offloct0 make the payment of taxes ocovering this emount,

Moved by or, ugniaon.seoondod by or.Hughes "That the recommendation of the
Trewsurer Do adopted, Cerried Unanimously,

REPORT OF COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE *

Your committee met on Mondey, July 3rd and recommend:

(1) That Mr,Gerald Q.leke 00 appointed t6 the position of Engineer in charge

of d of Werks division of the neering Jepartment, 10 bDegome ef-
ree&%ﬁ upon.tﬁessnihéiht.y 05 tﬁgéppofntgo fgrrjuw:"in epproximat ¢~

ly one mOnth' s time,

Your Committee met on Monday, July 16, 195, and recommend:

(1) That & Clerk II = Treasurer's Uept, be engaged to operate the Miorcfilm
Unit recontly ordered,

(2) Thet & male Clerk II - Tregsurers' Jopt., oe enguged to receive and
dispetoh maeil and ¢¢ be resgponsible for heniling of stook end stores in
uge in this obuilding and t0 sect as Gestetner Operator,

(3) That the position of Muleilith Press Operator be ost_blished at the

folleming pay range:d
$221,00 $232,00 $242,00 $253,00 $265,00
end that the position be boarded and filled gs soon es peasible,

(4) That as from August 23rd, Mrs, Barbars Gea.‘court Stenographer, be moved
up t0 themaximum segle of $303,00,
o oring A 8¢, - ineering Jepartment
) ;2::e§gi{g%°éa§i% o uptRessang dsaanisnt - Engampianfentrastient
une ] .

Woved by Cr,Hughes,sedonded by or,CharltoN"That the reccmmendations of the

“..' .
Cemmittes be sdopt Carried Unanimously,




291

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Finance Committaee

Zinance Committee
Your Committee met on Monday, June 25, 195 and recommend:

(1) That Annuel Salsry Increments be granted as follows:

(a) sidney Thompson - $486,00 May 23rd,
(b) Harry duckley - $486,00 June 16th,

Moved byCr., W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr.Hughes "Thet the recommendation of
the Committee be gdopeed,”
Carri1ed Unanimously,

. Bujlding, Plenning and Propeety Committee.

Your Committee met on Monday, June 25, 195 and reccmmend:

(1) That the report off the suggested zoning for ark uge of lands fronti
on Jeer Lake De received #ﬁcn the Plamgxing Jgpartmem coincidentsl wlil%h
the ourrent Park Site study being uniertaken by ths Planning Engineer
for the Parks Boerd,

-(2) That the applicstion,of Thomss purrow +3 purchase Lot 13, bli,35,0 .L.32

be not fevourably considered at this time,

-

.

"(3) That_ approvel be granted the application of E.Wy Martin to instal f£ive

trailar ocoach spaces in conjunction with the autd coyrt develorment on
Lo+ 8 Wy Blk.3, J,L.206, sudject to the applicent proyiiing adequate sub-
surface sewage dispossl fucilities for the seid treiler conch speces,

Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr.W.P.Philps "That the recommendaticn of
the Committee be gdopted,”
Carried Unenimously.

Welfare Commityoe . . .

Your Committe¢e met on Monday, June 25, 1956 end recommend:

1) That a Resolution submitted by the Bity of Prine George regardin
( Grants~-in-Aid by the Feaoul govnman{ for new Hoapi%nl [ gstru tion

be ondorsed and that the Cenadisn Pederation of Mayors and Munioipel-
ities be so advised,

Moved by Cr,Jrummond,geconded by Cr,.Charlton”Thet the recommendstions of
the Committee b9 adepted,
Carrisd Unsnimously,.

-

The Chief Licenoce Inspeotor submitted @ roport on the sctivities of his
Jepurtment for the month of June, 1956,
Moved by Cr. Jrummond,seconded by Cr.MorrisoN "That the report be received."

Carried Uneznimously,

The Fire Chief submitted & report on the¢ aoctivities of his Jepartment for
he month of June,1866, )
l‘(oved o'y' cr.F.Phiips.seoondod by or.Morrison "That the report 0o roceived,”

Carried Unanimously,

-

The Social Assistance Administrator submitted a réport on the operations of
his Jepsrtment for the six month period, January lst % June 30th,1986,

Moved by cr..)runmond.sooondod'by Cr.CharltoN"Thet the roporf 0@ recdived,”
Carried Unanimously,

 STAFF_LAN) SALF COMMITTEE

Your committes met on Friday, July 13th end recommend:

(1) Ags}_ig:;::x:o%luﬂgsﬁgggsga %‘;{32“3875&862” Lot 1, blke74J.L.l 51/3
It was recommended thet this propersty, ss outlined on sketoh prepared
by the Planning Jepartxent, De soli to Mr.Miller, subjsot to consoli-
dation with Lot 2, blk.7,J,L.1561/3.Price set at $9,575,00,

Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seocnded by or Hughes "Thet the recommendstion

toe be sdopted,”
of the Commit prada Curried Unenimously,

¢




STAPF_LAN) SALE COMMITTEE (continued) -

2. A lie;tio of Arn3ld and Woods Estates 'Ltd. to purchase Lots 10 and 11
(2) Bgopok 33, .L.um} for Industrial use, Pureba ’

It was recommended that this propesty be not sold until suoh timeas sewers
are aveileble, .

Moved by Cr,Charlton,seconded by Cr Hughes "That the “recommendation of the Com
‘mittee be udoptred,”
carried Unanimously

(3) Applicstion of Charles Cooper t0 purchase Lot 15, blk,12, ).L.76,Plan 1885
for Residential use, . .. .
It #us recommonded that this property Do not g0ld owing to a report from the
Senitary Inspector thet this property is unsuitsbls for sewgge control bH
goptic tank methods ani also of a report from the Planning Engineer of the
possioility of requiring a portion of this lot¢ for road allowance,

Moved by Cr.Hughes,gseconded by Cr.Charlton"That the recommendation of the Com-
mivtee be gdopted,” : ' ‘carried Unanimously,

.

() BEEhinntion. s uIghe 1AMB T UEgRase 100 1% 5:0.40/4L, Dlk1/3,) Lo

It was recommended that this property 0e not scld as the Committee feels
thst dispesal of this lot enufd prsjudice the development of this ares snd
the ssle of the adjucent Municipal 16ts, This recommendation is made for
the following reasdns:
(a) The sale of one¢ individusl los could pre'elude proper industrial de-
. valoepment of a good standard, :
(o) Jeyelopment of individual lots for small industry would detrimentally
* ' " effect existing homes in this ares, * * :

{c) Purthermore, if gndustriil‘uso of this land is the best use, the four
Municipally owned lot¢s plus the park site would provide an attraective

nuocleus for a future lend essembly to 'include some of the privately owned

land, . .
This recommendation was conecurred in by Messss, Whelen, Brown, and RBlakely,
‘Mr,.Grist oprosing.

Moved 'by or , Hugh?s,seconded oy Cr.Morrison "Thet the recomméndation of the Com-
mi¢toe .00 gdopted,” . . .
- carried Ungnimously,

(sh Afplic&gion of T.).Cushing to purchas¢ & Portion of Lot 3, blk,44, J,L,189
Plan 4953, . ey
This metter was refarred to the Engineer and Planning Engineer for report.
! . L
(6) Application of R.Witt 40 purchase Lot 145, of Lots 2 to 7,blks, 1 to 3,J,L.

95 for Regiden 131 Use, Assugsed Value $410,00, ‘
Tt 18 recommended that 'this lot be sold, subjedt t0 oongolidation with
Iots 143 and 144 of Lots 2 to 7, blocks 1 to 3, J.L.S5,

Price get at #800,00
Moved by Cr,Hughes, seconded by or,W.P.Philps "Thet the recommend.tion of
the Committee ¢ sdopted,”
Carried Unanimously.
(7) Aprlicstion of C.White t9 purchase Lot 28,plk.26, . L.12,

15 Raf1RERBIt Ll R IR 1o g2 Tt Soldres the Enginecs cordrte sume

Moved by Cr,¥,P.Philps,seconded oy Cr.Morrison’That the recommendation of ¢he
Committee be adopted,” R
Cerried Unanimously.

(8) Application of Monterey Furniture Co.Utd. to purchase Block 16, J,L.155C
Blen 1138 for Industrizl use, * . P ’
It ia rocommended th&t the Proparty Manager contsct the School Board to
asoertain whethor this land is required py them for addition to their
school site, *

Iy

Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seconded by or.CharltoN"Thst the recommendation of the
Committee 0o adopted,” . .
- Carried Unanimously.




-
'

(9) Application of R,J.Jenkins ¢0 purchas¢ Loss 1 and 8, blk,40yJ.Le30
Mep 3036, Lot 11, HKk,4l, J.L.30, Map 3036} Lot 6, blk,42, J,L.30
Map 4497 for Residentisl use.

It was recommended tha{ this matter be tabled pending further report
from the Planning Jepastment, . .
Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps,seconded by Cr,Morrison That the recommendation of

B . L]
the Committee be sdopted. Carried Unenimously.

(10) Aprlicaticn of Messrs, N.Kalyk sni A.H.Clery to purohage Lots 5,6, and
7, Blk,l, ), L,69 fcr Industrisl use, ,

It wes recommended that this matter bd tabled pending the rezcning of this
-property,

Moved oy Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr.Hughes "That the recommendstion of ¢he

co teo Do &d d." ’
aaitve elopte Cerried Ungnimously.

(11) Applieation of builders’' Supplies Ltd. to purchese the Southern
portion of blook 62, J,L,95 for Industrial uge,

hat th ter be tebled pend eport from
{Ro"igﬁﬁ!ﬁ?ﬁ%{}itﬁ.ﬂ%.t 1s mtter pending e repo

Movei by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr,CharltoN"That the recommeniation of

the Co tee be od,”
aaittes sdopted. . Cacrriad Unanimously.

(12) Applicstion of L.V.Mason td purchase Iots 2,3, and 4, blk,49, J,L,69

P 321 fo den 8,
I%‘?mg rﬁoam'.eisii th;%a%h‘ilg proeporty be not sold unt il such time

88 gsow®rs arv evailaole,

Mgved oy Cr.Charlton, seocnded by Cr.Morrison "Thet the rqoommendstion of

he Comm ¢s be gdopeed,
t comnitt sfopt Cerried Unenimously.

(13) Application cf M.M.Miller to purchase Lot 3, 6 Ef, 7 and 8, Blk.22
JoLe69, Plan 1321 for Industriel use.Assessed velue $1770,00

It is recemmended that Lets 7 end 8 only be sold, sudb)eot to con-

sclpdation into one psroel and slso sub)ect to.&.building set-bsok of 20’
from Carlton Avenue, Price set at 945100000, .

‘ovad by Cr.Jrummond, seconded by Cr.Morristn_ "That let¢ 3, 6EL, 7 and 8
Blk. 22, JeLe69, Plan 1321 be Sef'i t0 the Bppliua{,ﬁnuboect to & ro9strio-
tive covenant being inoluded in the Jeed or conveyanoe that a&ll industries
be mllawed pussusny to regulat ions with the exception of guto wrooking
ousinesges and that the matter of priging the properties eonossned be
referred tG tho Committee for repore,

« Carried Unanimously.
Counoiller Morrison withdréw 'fromthe meeting, '

The Treasurer submitted Jisbursements for the t¥0 week perisd ended
13th July 195 in the totsl amouns of 8404.10]..3&i

Moved by Cr.W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr, F.Philps "That disbursements as
submitted be approved,”

Carried Unanimously.

->
The Chief Licence Inspeépgtor submi+ted s report recommending that_ & olause
be & d03 t0 the Trades Licenes Ry~-law to pgzmit. liconsing §r ocurling
rinks, recommending thut the amendment read as follews:

"24E Curling Rinks,
. From every person keeping a ourling rink for hire or prafie, Seven
dollars and fi%ty ($7.50) oergns ror.eagh gheey every six Fnontha:"
Carried Unanimously,
The Parks board submitted Jetailed Account of Works completed during the
twd meek period ending June 24¢h,1956,
Moved by Cr,Hughes,seconded oy-Cr.Morriscn "That the -repart be re=

ceived " .
Carried Unanimously,




294

The Parks poard suomitted @ report t0 the effeqrt thet the condieicn of arrrosch
roads to oonfederation Perk were considered to be in poor eonditicn as a re-
sult of recent sewer conatruction work snd roquestel the Counecil consider black~

topping these approgches inoluding Aly Avenue Dbotween Hastings gnd 0
angpPagdom Strogg between w1111ng§on Ke:nue and Alphs Avenue, gs & Pandora

Moved by Cr, F,Philps,geconded by Cr. W,P,Philps "That the request of the
Parks board De referred to the Muniecipel Enginder for repors,

Carried Unanimously,

The Parka boerd submitted an estimste 0f totul 08t Of appointment of a
Reoreation Jirector for the peried, September lst to Jecember 31, 1956,
smounting ¢0 & new total of 5‘3.812.50 one half Of which would o6 puid from
Pekk Baerd funds, The Park board alsc drew attantion to offfice gocommdation
which it was suggested could be overcome by diverting theledies’ lounge from
its present locaetion to the unsssigned room mnear the building Jeperiment
thereby freeing the present Ladies' Lounge for Park board and Reoreation

commission,

Moved by Cr.Hugheg,geconded oy Cr. Morrison "Thst the estimate and suugested
spacd rendvatiomn alterations oe referred to the Chief Administrative Officer

for report,” Ccarried Unanimously.

P d ant £ 0
ToonTaFKS PIAs wESRI08d 2RaPRERTALS BEORIY (FRSSR 1AL TREBIBALINE (oS U
Parks bosrd, suggesting that in futury advice be given the Board prior to
suoch work being approved, where park lends were involved,

"Moved by Cr, F,.Philps,seconded by er.Hughes "That the roport be received and

oknowledged and that the Psrk ooard be given notioce prior to the approval
B;ﬁgtgaéwd for such work as pipéline %onatruetion ghere park lsn»fg are
affected,

Carr 1§d Unanimously,

The Chief Building Inspector reported on an application made +o his Jepart~
ment for a Building Permit for a gasoline serviocd station to be erected on
Lot 1S5 Bleck 2, J.L,206 advising that in view of the impending zoning ap-
plication affeeting this land the building permit had been withheld pursuant

10 Seetign 9 of the Town Planning Act, Amendment Act 1954, Confirmation of
this action mas }equosted by thegmiﬂmg Ingreetor, t

Moyed oF ) ded & MO "Th b :

.J‘n?!:?ﬁa gopl%é%pg&stsisggagiogyosrtgo‘ﬁlsgnPlanﬁ n& %yiﬂﬁ'}n?faan’.ﬂﬁ‘?:??eo-
zoni

ting such zoning, Cerried Unanimously.

.

The inser gubmitted Jetailed Account of Works cOvering the two wwek period
ondingelatySen  phLee € pe

Moved by Cr.Charlton,seconded Dy Cr.Morrison "Thet the report be received.”
Carried Unanimously,

The Enginees suomitted estimates of Work for the two week poriod,ending July
8thy, 19% as follows:
i of Works=-Gepegal - $48,050,00

Moved by Cr, hgﬁlton. séed 03 gy c:.sw.t“.l?hifps "That 6stimates as suomitted
be approved,

. Carried Unanimously,
The Engineer suomitted Estimates of Work for the two week period, ending
July 8th, 195 as follows:
‘ Water Works-General-$13,695,00 .
Moved by cr.g.Philps.seoondcd by Cr.Morrison "Thet ¢stimates as suomitted
be approved,” Carried Unenimously.,
The Engineer submitted Estimates of Work for the two week pericd, ending
July 8th, 1956 as follews: .

Health and Sanitation-Genersl-$7,200,00

Moved by Cr.Jrummond, seoonded oy Cr, F.Philps "That estimateas as submitted
be upproved,” Carr ied Unsnimously.

The Munioipal Engineer suomitted & report on an applicstidn of Ganadian Na-

tional Railway for a spur crossing over Wigging Street, recommending council's
approval be granted to this orossing to serve Sidney Roofing property suo~
Ject tothe follewing eonditions:

1) That the street orossing be meintuined {end extended if necessary in the
future) et no oost t0 this Municipslity,

2) Thet the cost of uny street drsinege struotes , constructed now or in the
future, he borne by the Company,

3) §§§3:§%§1°3¥€t?1y°3 o 108 818040, 42106 2L, 000 1AL RE St I0ee o




Spur orossing (eont'd.)

4 h b ] .
) Sggtohtn:ycgé.gggx Dog b2 009ts OF any traffie warning faoilitles

5) That the Corporation be protsocted against dameges to publio or
privete propérty resulting from the construction,msintenance oz
use of the crossing, .

6} That the approval i{s applied speoil 1 o the

i Wiggdns Strggt sn& &o ospgct covh? tgéogr%gs!ngtof 8{822“}%5333-
of-way which the cwnér may oreate by subiivision,

7) 'Hah,gt_lsfggggggli,‘ 184744t 1303,§04}L opply to the orossings of others

.

Uoved by Cr, Charlton,segonded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommendaticns of
the Engineer be adopted,”

Carried Unsnimously,

The Engineer guomitted & repdes Oon the compleint of J, Gallen that dis-

orimination had been shown {n the installation of dr e cu in
otnjunoction with reocent roa& pavememtwork in the 13%6“%%00?: ﬁ:;tﬁven\u

advising thet an investigation had odevealed that replacement of culverts
existing prior ¢0 the pavement work had been undertaken in soodrdance
with the existing policy,

Moved by Cr,Charlton,seconded by Cr.Maorrison "That the report 0¢ roceived
and the contents roelated to the ocomplainant,.”

Carried Unanimously,
The Traffic and Traffic Safety Committae submitted the following rapors

l. Bus stops on Gilmore - Willingdon - Edmonds route,

Your Ccmmittee was asked to review the bus stop socheme for the above
rgute Eroposod bi the B.C.E, comgsnxfnnd wo would advise that wo feel
that the proposal is acoeptable ins#far as traffic safety aspects are
econcernad.

2,Admiral Hotol - Passenger Ioading area at Main entrance,

Your Committee 1is in receipt ¢f a letter from proprietors of the above
egtablishméent reéquesting thet aprpropriet® provision be made for & pas-
senger loading area for the use of olientele of theHotel,

Your Committee notes that this requast is in wooordance with facilities
usuelly provided such an sstablishment end would recommend that an
appropriate srea be designated accordingly.

3, 4100 Block Albert St - Complaine of Traffic Hazard at Albert St, Entrance
to Hotel Parking leg,
Your Committee was asked ¢0 consider the complaint of a numoer of res-
130n1,a that vehicles orossing the Albert Street sidewalk constitute a
¢raffic hazard, . - -
Your Committee understands that & timoer oarrier has

now been installed on the morth 31»10 of the sub.)eoi gn-king let and
that this imprevement has removed the subjeect complaine,

4, Parking Restriction on Edmonds between Kingsway and Linden AveNue,
A petition requesting that one hour Parking be instituted on the
above atreet frontage, presented by Cemmercisl propertieés in this
Jistrict was referred to the Committes for repert. We' would recom~
mend that the request be granted and that appropriste smendments be
mgde to the Traffic By-lew,

The Town Plenning Commissisn repertudated July 21,1955 dealing with an
spplication in the form of a Petition representing pPrepeérty Owhers on
Laugheed Highway for resoning prepertiés on the ncreh and south sides

the. seid Highway between Kegwiok Avenue and Nosth Rogd, w raugh
sz"c;dmg‘{f fugt c¥ go;iaisautign. baving been previousgy'tngiog b‘y‘g N

Moved by Cr, Jrummond, seconded oy Cr, Hughes "That the question of rib-
bon development along the Loughesd Higheay be refgrred to the Planning
engineer gnd town Planning Commission for seposte

N Cearried Unanimously,

¢« —a
. )

as
.

A

[ %

Sty

RIS RS - Y Y

[ AP

ALY




e

296

!

The Muniecipal Clerk gubmitted Certificetes of Sufficiency ccvering Loosl
Improvemént paving of the follosing streess: . -

(s) Brelley Ave, frcm ce&rson St, to Posdlsnd Street.

. (o) Irmin S+, from patterson Ave, to Rogsberry Ave, )
(o) Northviews Court frem Sussex Avenue west 1in s cul-de-gec,_

ﬁd) Jominion St, from Gilmore Ave, to @arleton Ave,
o) Burke St, from Inmen Ave, 0 Patterson Ave,
21‘; Keith St, frcm Royal Oak Ave, to ravine egst of McPherson Ave,
g) Melvern Ave, froem Morley St, to Stanley St,
(k) Bryent St, from Griffiths Ave, t¢ Sperling Ave,
(1) selma Ave, from Irving St, to. Oakland St.
(3) Gilley Ave, frcm Imperial St, to Bryant St, ..
. ?k; Teiumph St, from Rosser Ave, to W{llingdon gvenue,
. 1) Hurst St, frocm Susgex Ave, to0 Jow Avenue, .
| Em Emerson St, frcm orantford Ave, ¢0 Empregs Ave, -
. n) Price St, from Pattescn Ave, to Inman Avinue,

, Moved by Cr.Charlton,seecnded by Cr ,Morrison "That the certiflcutes ve re-
ceived and roferred to the Municipal Engineer for eost report,”
i S Carried Unenimously,
; ) . )
‘Moved by Cr Morriscn, seocnded oy Cr, Charlton “Thet suthority be grented
the Reeve and Clerk to execute snd affix .the Corporate seal t0 the following
do cuments: . - .
’ (s) Agreemént re Municipal Juilding-Carleton Avenue ani Egon St,
. J ,Carscadden,F,A,.Young, and J,.S.Adair and the
| corporation,
(b) Temporary Housing Agreement - Alvin Fritz Lindstrom gnd Jessie
. ‘ Sareh Lindstrom, Iot 26, ),L,80N,Plan 10063
—. (o) Releas¢-Temporary Housing Agreement - Albert Vincent Muresy

Lot 9, Blk.6, J.L.127, Plan 1342,

Moved by Cr.Charlton,seéccnded by Cr.Morrison "That "Burnaby Easement Author-

ization By-luw No,6, 1966" be now introduced and that the Council sit &s a

«Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the bOy-lan.”
Carried Unanimously,

' T .

The Reeve asked the gquestion:’What 4s your pléssure with this oy-lew,”
Moved Dby Cr.gharlton.seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the by-lin Do reéad by
short title, ) . Carried Unsnimously,

Moved: oy Cr,Chesrlton,seéconded oy Cr.Morriscn +Thet the Committee rige and
report the oy-lew complete withdut emendment,

>
.

. Carried Unsnimously,
The Council re-ocnvened, . " .
Moved by Cr,Charltin,secoyded oy Cr.Morrison "That "Burnady Easement Aus¢hor-
ization’ By-law 1%.6.'1956‘l be ngn passed, -

. . . » »Carrisd Ungnimously.

Moved by Cr,.Charlton,seconded by Cr, W.P.Philps "That."Hustings Street
{Burnsby) wiening Expropriastion By-law 1956" be mow roconsidered,”

Carried Unanimously,
Mcved oy cp.chsr]_*gn'seggnded b’ Cre W.P.Philps 'Th&t "Bastin 8 Street(mrnuy
Widening Expropristion By-lew 195" be now finally adopted and thet the Reeve

and Clerk be quthorized to sign the by-law and affix the Corporate seal thereto,”
SR - * ‘Cefried Unenimously.

- .

Moved by Cr . Morrison,seconded b hes "Tbat "Burnaby Land - .
1966‘a bg now ree.cmsi&ored.‘3 y Cr.Hughes o Y Sale By-lew No.8

. » Carried Unaenimously,
Movog by Cr.Morriscn, seconded b:x cr.Hughes "That Burnabi Land Sale By-law No.8
196" bé now finelly adopted and that the Reeve and Clerk oe uuthorized ¢o sign
the by-law and affix the Corr0raté seal thersto,

Carried Unanimously.
. W.P.Phil "Thet " b
wtion by-lew No, 5, 1956"beunon :eoo}xsggorod.a Burnaby Rosd Aoquisit fon
Carried Unanimously.

Moyed oy or, Charlion,seconded by Cr. W.P,Philps "Thet '"Burneby Road  {on
.nx 3odicn,ion By-iu'No.s. 19 .‘)6x be now finsllry’ adopted and :hsyn 180 ﬁ:g\é&aé;&
Clerk oo guthorized to sign the by-law and effiX the Corporate Seal thereto,

¢ Cersried Unanimously.,

Mov Dy Cr, Charl .ond
wd%odio erltan, geconded




Moved by Cr.Morrison,asegonded oy Cr.Charlton “That "Burnsby Land Acquis-
ition By-law No,l, 1958" - be ncw raconsidered,”

Carried Unmenimously.

Moved Dy Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr,Charlton "That "Burntby Land Acquise
ition By-law No,l, 1956" be nos finally sdopted and that the Reeve and
Clerk be authorized to sign the by-law and affix the Corrorate sesl

thereto,” carried Unenimously.

Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr, W.P.Pbilps "That "Burnaby Property
Exchange By-law No.l, 195" be now reconsidered,” .
Carried Unsnimously.

. ” L

BiShingd S5-H0atROCT 188950 B2, Chralel; uibEaa oA (BAEERD RESDIH
Clerk os suthorized to oign the by-law and affix the Corporate seal
thereto,”

Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr.,Morrison,seconded by Cr, W,P,Philps "That "Lake City Indus-
tricl Corroration Led, Leand Sele By-lew No.2, 1956" be reconsidered.”

Carried Unanimously.
Moved oy Cr.Morrison,seconded oy Cr.W.P.Philps “That "Lake City Indus-
trisl Corporaticn Ltd, Land Sale By<lew No.2, 1966" be now finally

adopted and tnet the Resve and Clerk 0e suthorized to sign the oy-law
and &ffix the Corporate sdlvtk}erato." . Carried Unanimously.

Moyed by Cr, W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr. Morrison "That "Burnaby Tex —
Sale Lands Monoys,Expeniitura By-lzw No,1,1956" be now rvoonsidered,”

Carried Unsnimously,
Moved by Cr. W,B.Philpssseconded by Cr.)rummend *That “Burnsby Tax Sele
Lands Moneys Expenditure By~-law No.1,195" be now finslly edopted and
thet the Reeve and Clerk 08 authorized to sign the oy-lae and affix the
Corporate sesl thereto,” Carrisd Unanimously,

Moved by Cr. W.P,Philps,seconded by Cr.J)rummond "That "Burnaby Tax Sale

Lands Monies Expenditure By-laew No.2, 195% be now reeongidered."
- Carried Unanimously.

|

!

| Moved by cr. W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr J.d.drugmond "That' "Birneby Tex
t Sele Lands Monies Expeniiture By-law Nd.g'grssgmbe now finally adg ted
) and that the Reeve and Clerk be ~uthorized 1o sigh the by-law and affix

N L}

‘ the Corporete seal theroto, Carried Unanimously.
|

i

iMoved by Cr. W.P.Philps,seconded by Cr, J,J.Jrummond’ "That "Burnaby Tex
\ Sale Lands Monies Expendjitusre By-law No,3, 1956 e now regonsidered,”
! Casrriel Unanimously,

:Moved oy Cr, W,P,Philps,seconded oy Cr.J,) Jrumpond "That "Burneoy TeX
‘ Smle Lands Monies Expon&ituro By-lx,, N6, 3, ‘1956 " be now }ingﬁy‘dopted
end that the Reeve and Clerk be authorized t0 sign tne Dy-law and affix
'the Corporat® seal therero,”

. . -

- Carsjed Unenimously,

‘Moved by Cr, W.P.Philps,seconded oy Cr.J.).)rummond "That "Burnsby Tax
Sale Lsnds Monies Expenditure By-law No.d4, 1956" be now reconsidered,”

. Carried Unanimously,

'Moyed by Cr, weP.Philps, seconded oy Cr. J.J;drummond "That "Burnaby Tax
Sale Laryzds Monies Expenhture oy-daw No,4, lgse“m%e now fiﬁally a&ogtes

‘snd that the Reeve und Clecrk D asuthorized to sign the oy-kdw end sffix
the Corporate seal thardto, Carrias Unanimously.

Moved by cr, W,P.Philps,seconded o Cro J q v
iSale Lafds Monies Expgnaﬁturo .By—_l}w Ns. 5.j 13W‘n03“%2003;53222¢'f“
. . Caeried Unsnimously,

Moved oy Cr. We?.Phllps,seconded by c:.J.J..)x-u%mona "That "Burnsoy Tex
‘Sale Lands Monies Expenditure By-lew No,5,19%6." be n nglly sdopted
1&!1} that the Reeve ans Cqu-g 08 authc rized t¢ sign ,g! £§- nw’a:d E}fix
‘the Corporate¢ sval theests, Carried Unanimously.




.

298

The Municipel Engineer submitted & report on Tenders opened July 11, 1986
for hired equipment réntals oovering monthly rentals of:

9 dump trucks, 3 t0 5 ¢0n cluss

2 track mounted loaders, 40-50 H,P, class

2 motor grades, 100 H,P,Class
I¢ was recommended that the fcu?wing equipment oe hired on & monthly basis
for three months: '

over

Neme Me ke Year Rating 1 mo, 3 m, 6 . yime
James Smith Ford 198t 5T #6 30,00 $630,00 3630, 4.;15
Lloyd Craven Chev, 1963 3T 637,00 637.00 637, 4,25
T Jones Mere, 1954 ar 650,00 650,00 650,004, 45
A Brownjohn Intor, 1950 +4-5 yd. 660,00 660,00 630, 4,20
Coust, Cartage g,M,C, 1953 ~ ) ~4,440
Als,Trucking Ford 1952 :;g'r ggg'gg ggo'gg 630, 4.25
R.Beck Inter, 19963 4-5T 750:00 ” 2.00 690,004,60
B, Blomkvist  Ford 19% &7 75000 8, 716,004,80
Williems Const, Ford 1953 . 4T 750,00 - ;gg'gg ;gg' 5,00

. * * 5,00
Loaders:
Williems Const. Allis Chalmber 1956-1% gard, $1500, £1 500, #1500, $10,00
Const. Cartage Caterpillar 1966 1% W, 1360, 185, 1110, 7,40

The Eng&noer reported that bids recejved on greder tendqrs in ull oases
amount 10 more than ourrent ly paid rates far like equipment, ani it was

regommended that no ‘contract be gwarded,

Woved by gr.C ultgn.seccndoi_by Cr,)rummond "Thet the reocmmendation of the
Engineer De adopted, . o

Cerried Unanimously.
The Engineer suomitted & report ¢n tenders received for equipment rental pur~
cheses as follews:

A, One cnly 3/@ or 1/2 yd, track mounted pomer shovel (gas or diasel) with
. backhoe attachment.only,

B, Two only trsck mounted oulldozers in the 50 H,P, class with blsde and front
end or overhesd loeder,
C. One only ruober mounted 1osder o oe used in hendling ceushed gravel from
° sw.fk plle, ThemaShino may be af the oonvezox- nuoke‘ts. rrcn} e%ﬁ or over-
hesd type &nd should have a loading capacity in the rangs o 13 t0 6
oudio yards per minute,

As a resule of these tenders the following recommendations were made:

A, Thet the Corporaticn enter into, a Rental Purchase Agregment with Interna-
tional Agencies and Machinery Co,lLtd, for the purchase of one only Roering
Model 205 orawler mounted one half yard backhos as quoted by the Company in
their proposal of June 20, 1956 at #21,970,00 with the following exception,
In place of 1,!13 s;‘andu-d bgcketf‘ the ug.ithis to be fiated with a Peumib&med
F . ug +00 pucke t w0 Qutside toeth offset
‘é‘dk%%%g’.‘ Z:3vins1al ’rn;“cestexua. Soginio}x %.i';s ‘u;c rimt a.pphce. 13, a3 side
The monthly ohserge of the machine is $732,33 of which 93% will aprly to
the purohase price cf the maohine, 5% is to be added to esch monthly

rental to cover Provincisl teax and interest at the rate of 6% is charged on
the unpaid oalance ,Intéreést i3 not to take effaet for the first three months

of the renmtal perfod, A total of 30 months will e required to complete thoe
purchase,

B. That the Corpora+ion enter into a Rental Purchase Agreement with Finning
Traoctor and Bquipmsnt co.Ltd, for the purochase of tw0 only Cectéerpillar
#9333 Traxoavetors flat track mounted bulldozers with one yard front end load-
rgvggnﬁ ?xxthe company in 1it+s propcsal #4994 at $11,040,00 each plus 5%
r .

A dosn payment of $844,00 is required for each machine and $644,00 plus
interest st 8,6% is required for esoh of 17 succeeding months, When all pay=
ments have been completed the Corporation #ill have paid erproximately
$703,00 in interest and carrying charges for esch mechine,

The Municipal enginuer furtheér reportcd that no Jdeoision hed veen resched with

roegard to Ttem C and that this would be the subjest of a further reyort.

Moved by Cr,.Charlton,seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the recommendation of tha

L
Engineer be sdopted, Carried Unenimously,




299

‘ confirmed:

The Municipsl Engineer submitted & report on tenders opened for Sesl

Ccating revealing ¢hat only one +ender from Messrs, Scotland end Ademson
had been received for 12 3/4 cents per squars yard, The Engineer recom=
ménded that +he contraot be awarded at the unit price bid of %23,657,31,

Moved by Cr .Meuison,seegnded by Cr.Charlton "That the recommendation of
the ineer be adopted, )
Eng F atop Cerried Unanimously. .
The Speécial Co tee on Auto Courts submitted & report on the application
of chgok Quan %tapprovel of Bleck 5, J,L %24 as tgg site for ngpsuto
court: @dvising that the propoérty was auimﬁ e fOor autd ooure Durposes
in moet respects.but that¢ the two acre land requirément pursusnt to By-law
711 oould not be complied with, The Committe@ suggested that the appli-
oant be sdvised a new Auto Court py-law waspending and that the site area
requiremen+s would differ from those in the existing by-law, The Committee
advised this suggestion was only made in vies of the possiofity that in
the interim the applicent might 00dain sufficiént addigionusl property to
satisty the site. arva requirements in the new by-law, >
Mcved .oy Cr Morrison,seconded dy Cr,Chserlton That the report of the

. L.
Committes be alepted, Carried Unanimously,
The Park board reported on discussions held with regard to the develop~
ment of & golf course in J,L.137 expressing their support of the recom-
monda+t fon of Juthie SperLing Reterayers Association that portions of
JJiot37 and 138-be uged for gclf course purposes, .

Moved by Cr, Hughes, seconded by Cr.Morrison "That the report be received

and referred to the North East Burnaoy Committee,”
* Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps,seconded -by Cr,Hughes "That Leave of Absence be
grented to Councillor Hean from this meeting, :
Carried Unanimously,

Councillor Charlton addressed the Council with rogard to esst Hastings
Street widening and suggosted that the Enginedr be authorized to proceed
with the exprdpriation of the land gnd removal of the buildings between
Carleton end beta Avenues, ) ’
v ; Y b Ny -
o 11204 "0 CF 16085 01 2 2R 0 kp Bl p Lo AP e n 5% En k0L ERGLR SE DR 0UtE
buildings along egst Has+ings Street between carleton end Psta Avenues
préparatory to wideddpg operations, B

Carried Unanimously,

Councillor Hughes reported thut a request of t+he Burnaby Film Soolety
for & grsm &nd suggsted that their epplication be referred to the

Committee cn Grants for ocnsideration,

Moved by cr,Hughes, seconded by Cr, W,P.Philps "That the application of

the Burnaby Film Soolety for. e grent 06 referred to the Grants Committee,"
Carried Unanimously,

2

The meeting then &ljourned,

R

-

e -~




